507053517 12/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7100355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BVP HOLDING, INC.	12/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT PIANE	
Street Address:	790 SALEM CHURCH RD	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7722514
Patent Number:	7914428
Patent Number:	8858410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: oaisiku@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: OJEIKU AISIKU
Address Line 1: 10 BANK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299998-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OJEIKU C. AISIKU
SIGNATURE:	/Ojeiku C. Aisiku/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=BVP Patent assignment to Robert Piane Dec 2021#page1.tif source=BVP Patent assignment to Robert Piane Dec 2021#page2.tif

PATENT 507053517 REEL: 058601 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUT HOLDING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware at the address of 790 Salem Church Rd, Newark, DE 19702 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos.:

- 1.7,722,514, titled "MULTI-DIRECTIONAL BODY SWING, TURN AND TWIST TRAINER WITH INTERCHANGEABLE AND ADJUSTABLE ATTACHMENTS":
- 2.7,914,428, titled "MULTI-DIRECTIONAL BODY SWING, TURN AND TWIST TRAINER WITH INTERCHANGEABLE AND ADJUSTABLE ATTACHMENTS"; and
- 3.8,858,410, titled "MULTI-DIRECTIONAL BODY SWING TRAINER WITH INTERCHANGEABLE AND ADJUSTABLE ATTACHMENTS";

and

WHEREAS, Robert Piane ("Assignee"), an individual residing at 790 Salem Church Rd, Newark, DE 19702, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patents, any United States patent applications and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patents and applications, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and $_{
m divisions}$ thereof, and any substitute applications therefor,

PATENT REEL: 058601 FRAME: 0622

to also any and all patents on said invention to the said Assistance, as the assignee of the entire interest therein the Assignor further agrees to execute upon request of Assigne such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout six countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOS, I have hereunto exqued my name on the date indicated hereinalist.

Date BVP HOLDING, INC.

////////-Title